$5,000,000 in total liabilities. The current net asset value and net asset value per share are thus $10,000,000 and
$10.00. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 50,000 shares
(5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5% discount from net
asset value); (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share after offering
expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from net asset value); (3) an offering of 250,000 shares (25% of the
outstanding shares) at $7.50 per share after offering expenses and

Edgar Filing: APOLLO INVESTMENT CORP - Form DEF 14A

24

12

Edgar Filing: APOLLO INVESTMENT CORP - Form DEF 14A

25

commissions (a 25% discount from net asset value); and (4) an offering of 250,000 shares (25% of the outstanding
shares) at $0.00 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 100% discount from NAV).

Example 1
5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering
at 25% Discount

Example 4
25% Offering

at 100% Discount
Prior to Sale

Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share
to Public �  $ 10.00 �  $ 9.47 �  $ 7.89 �  $ 0.00
Net Proceeds
per Share to
Issuer �  $ 9.50 �  $ 9.00 �  $ 7.50 �  $ 0.00

Decrease to
NAV
Total Shares
Outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00% 1,100,000 10.00% 1,250,000 25.00% 1,250,000 25.00%
NAV per
Share $ 10.00 $ 9.98 (0.20)% $ 9.91 (0.90)% $ 9.50 (5.00)% $ 8.00 -20.00%

Dilution to
Stockholder
Shares Held by
Stockholder A 10,000 10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000
Percentage
Held by
Stockholder A 1.0% 0.95% (4.76)% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.80% (20.00)% 0.80% -20.00%
Total Asset
Values
Total NAV
Held by
Stockholder A $ 100,000 $ 99,800 (0.20)% $ 99,100 (0.90)% $ 95,000 (5.00)% $ 80,000 -20.00%
Total
Investment by
Stockholder A
(Assumed to
be $10.00 per
Share) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000
Total Dilution
to
Stockholder A
(Total NAV
Less Total
Investment) �  $ (200) �  $ (900) �  $ (5,000) �  -$ 20,000
Per Share
Amounts

Edgar Filing: APOLLO INVESTMENT CORP - Form DEF 14A

26

NAV per
Share Held by
Stockholder A �  $ 9.98 �  $ 9.91 �  $ 9.50 �  $ 8.00
Investment per
Share Held by
Stockholder A
(Assumed to
be $10.00 per
Share on
Shares Held
Prior to Sale) $ 10.00 $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00
Dilution per
Share Held by
Stockholder A
(NAV per
Share Less
Investment per
Share) �  $ (0.02) �  $ (0.09) �  $ (0.50) �  -$ 2.00
Percentage
Dilution to
Stockholder A
(Dilution per
Share Divided
by Investment
per Share) �  �  (0.20)% �  (0.90)% �  (5.00)% -20.00%

Impact on Existing Stockholders Who Do Not Participate in the Offering

Our existing stockholders who do not participate in an offering below NAV per share or who do not buy additional
shares in the secondary market at the same or lower price we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions)
face the greatest potential risks. These stockholders will experience an immediate decrease (often called dilution) in
the NAV of the shares they hold and their NAV per share. These stockholders will also experience a
disproportionately greater decrease in their participation in our earnings and assets and their voting